40RU 10 to 15 Nominal Tons
Packaged Air---Handling Units
with Puronr (R---410A) Refrigerant
Sizes: 12---16
Electrical Data Supplement
TWO--SPEED ELECTRICAL DATA
NOTE: Read the entire instruction manual before starting the installation
This supplement only applies to 40RU size 12 to 16 units when there is a “T” in the 9th position of
the Model Number (Fan Motor Speed Controller) indicating that the unit is equipped with the
factory--installed Two--Speed Fan Controller (VFD) option.
To select which table/row applies to a given unit, check the 5th digit for the unit’s Coil Type, the 7th
& 8th digits for the unit size (Cooling Tons) and the 10th digit to determine the unit’s Indoor Fan
Option -- Belt Drive.
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
4 0 R U A A 1 6 T 1 A 6 A 0 A 0 A 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Cooling Tons
12 - 10 ton
14 - 12.5 ton
16 - 15 ton
Example:
Position:
Coil Type
A = Standard DX Coil
Q = Heat Pump
S = Chilled Water Coil
Fan Motor Speed Controller
A = None (Standard)
T = Two-Speed Fan Controller (VFD)
Indoor Fan Options - Belt Drive
1 = Standard Motor / Standard Drive
2 = Standard Motor / Medium Drive &
  Alternate Motor / Medium Drive
3 = High Motor / High Drive
5 = Standard/Alternate High Efficient Motor/Medium Drive
6 = High Static, High Efficient Motor/High Drive
C12698
2
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service,
maintenance, or use can cause explosion, fire, electrical